GOVERNOR’S BUSINESS EXECUTIVES FOR EDUCATION

	
Name

	Organization
	Phone
	Fax
	E-Mail

	Steve Altmiller*

President / CEO
	San Juan Regional Medical Cntr

801 W. Maple

Farmington, NM  87401
	505-599-6110
	505-564-6909
	Saltmiller@SJRMC.net 

	John Badal*

President
	Qwest Corporation

400 Tijeras NW

Albuquerque, NM  87102
	505-245-7500
	505-6190
	jbadal@Qwest.com 

	Don Blanton

Vice President, 

Human Resources
	Sandia National Laboratories 

PO Box 5800,  MS 0186

Albq NM  87185-0186
	844-8516
	844-5238
	dhblant@sandia.gov


	Dr. Barbara Bollman*

Vice President
	San Juan College

4601 College Blvd.

Farmington, NM  87402
	505-566-3213
	505-566-3521
	bollmannb@sanjuancollege.edu  

	Barbara Brazil

NM Public Affairs
Manager
	Intel Corporation

4100 Sara Rd NW MS F9-607

Rio Rancho NM  87124
	893-3750

Cell: 321-5308
	893-3116
	Barbara.g.brazil@intel.com 

	Kevin D. Calcagni

Dir. of Engineering
Joan Keenan (his staff  person)
	Honeywell

9201 San Mateo Blvd NE

Albq, NM  87113-2227
	505-828-5039

Joan’s #
505-828-5279
	505-828-5500
	Kevin.d.Calcagni@honeywell.com 
Joan.Keenan@honeywell.com


	John A. Carey*

President
	Assoc. of Commerce & Industry

PO Box 9706

Albq., NM  87119-9706
	505-842-0644
	505-842-0734
	aci@nm.net 

	Leticia Chambers*
Executive Director
Ex-officio member
	NM Comm on Higher Ed

1068 Cerrillos Rd

Santa Fe, NM  87505
	505-476-6500
	505-476-6511
	lchambers@che.state.nm.us


	Preston Dennard
	Quality NM (on loan from PNM)
PO Box 25005

Albuquerque, NM  87125
	944-2007
	
	pdennar@PNM.com 

	Mike DeWitte*
Director, Corporate Outreach and Partnerships
	Sandia National Laboratories
PO Box 5800, MS 1313

Albuquerque, NM 87185

Ex-Officio Member
	505-284-5201
	505-284-5210
	mddewit@sandia.gov 

	Jesse D. Dompreh

Agent
	State Farm Insurance
5528 Eubank NE  Ste 4

Albuquerque NM  87111
	294-4422
	294-4924
	jesse.dompreh.b8kt@statefarm.com


	Bill Enloe*

Chairman & CEO
	Los Alamos National Bank

1200 Trinity Drive

Los Alamos, NM  87544
	(505) 662-5171
	(505) 662-1092
	bill@lanb.com 

	Jed Fanning*

Regional Manager
	Wells Fargo Bank

200 Lomas NW, Q2129-122

Albuquerque, NM  87102
	505-765-5263
	505-765-5255
	Johnny.E.Fanning@wellsfargo.com
 

	Jim Fawver

Consultant
	10255 Corona NE
Albuquerque, NM  87122
	505-792-0528
	505-792-2631
	jimfawver@comcast.net 

	Vi Florez

Dean, College of Ed
	University of New Mexico

College of Ed MSCOS-3040

University of New Mexico

Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001
	505-277-7267
	505-277-8427
	Vflorez@unm.edu
marylou@unm.edu


	Julia Gabaldon

President
	Quality New Mexico 

PO Box 25005

Albuquerque, NM  87125
	944-2001
	944-2002
	julia@quality-newmexico.org

	Veronica Garcia

Secretary of Education
	Public Education Dept.

300 Don Gaspar

Education Building

Santa Fe, NM 87501-2785
	505-827-6688
	
	vgarcia@ped.state.nm.us 

dchavez@state.nm.us 

Doris (Secretary)

	Jason K. Harris

Senior Manager
	KPMG LLP

PO Box 3990

Albuquerque, NM  87190
	505-884-3939 ext. 700
	505-884-8348
	jkharris@kpmg.com


	Jody Helton

State Farm
	State Farm

11312 Penfield Lane NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111
	505-275-3882
	296-7034
	Jody.Helton.gyzh@statefarm.com 


	Name
	Organization
	Phone
	Fax
	E-Mail

	Ted Hobbs

State Legislator
	1415 Catron Avenue SE

Albuquerque, NM  87123
	505-292-3139
	
	T.Hobbs@state.nm.us 

	Bob Hoffman*

Exec Director
	Economic Forum

2500 Louisiana NE  #512

Albuquerque, NM  87110
	505-883-2505
	505-884-2747
	economic@nm.net


	Dr. Gerry Huybregts*

Dean, College of
Business
	Eastern NM University

Station #49

Portales, NM  88130
	505-562-2343
	505-562-4331
	Gerry.Huybregts@enmu.edu; 

	Jack Jekowski

Partner
	Innovative Technology P-ships 

#2 San Rafael NE Alb. 87122
	Cell: 280-2217
	898-5217
	jpjekowski@aol.com


	Larry Langley

Interim Executive Dir.
	NM Business Roundtable

5600 Eagle Rock Ave NE

Albuquerque, NM 87113
	(505) 822-5500


	(505) 822-8355
	tlangley@nmbree.org 

	Rick Miera*

State Representative
	1011 Forrester NW

Albuquerque, NM  87102
	505-843-6641
	505-244-1557
	rbmiera@swcp.com 

	Ben Montoya

GBEE Chairperson


	Home address:

4361 Whispering Oaks Cir

Granite Bay, CA 95746

Work address:

3840 Commons Ave NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109
	Home:

916-780-1958

Work:

505-837-9600

505-881-1818
	837-0600

CELL:

1-916-580-9097
	admiral1958@hotmail.com


	Laurel Moore

SQS Executive Director

	Sandia National Laboratories 

PO Box 5800,  MS 1351

Albq NM  87185-1358
	845-9955 - W

270-6272 - C
	284-9779
	limoore@sandia.gov


	Dr. Susanna Murphy

Organizational Consultant
	Quality Concepts and Beyond

1801 Clearwater Loop
Rio Rancho, NM  87144
	867-0024 - W

980-5558 - C
	(505) 867-0024
	DrSusannaM@aol.com 

	Cynthia Nava*

Senator
	NM Senate

3002 Broadmoor

Las Cruces, NM  88001
	505-882-6283
	505-882-6727
	Cynthia.nava@state.nm.us 

	Eleanor Ortiz

President of Public Education Commission
	State Board of Education 

5838 Isleta Blvd SW

Albuquerque NM  87105
	
	
	

	J.J. Parsons

Vice President of Business Development & Contracting
	Presbyterian Healthcare Ser,

2501 Bueno Vista SE

Buena Vista Bldg, 4 North

Alb. NM  87106
	505-923-8512


	505-923-5866
	jparsons@phs.org
csanchez6@phs.org 



	Bill Real*

Sr. VP, Public Policy
	PNM

Alvarado Square MS 1230

Albuquerque, NM 87158
	505-241-2612
	505-241-4368
	wreal@pnm.com 

	Richard Romero

Senator
	907 Silver Avenue SW

Albuquerque, NM  87102
	Home:

766-9654
	
	Richard.romero@state.nm.us 

romerolockwood@msn.com 

	Geri Romero-Roybal

Asst. Sec. Of Education Quality Assurance and Systems Integration
	Public Education Dept.

300 Don Gaspar

Education Building

Santa Fe, NM 87501-2785
	505-827-6517
	
	gromero@ped.state.nm.us 

	Michael Silva

President


	RGEC

4321 Isleta Blvd. SW

Albuquerque, NM  87105
	873-6035

cell 720-3700
	873-0145
	msilva@rgec.org 



	Carol Spencer*

President
	San Juan College

4601 College Blvd.

Farmington, NM  87402
	505-566-3209
	505-566-3612
	spencerc@sanjuancollege.edu 

	Kurt Steinhaus

Deputy Secretary of Education Learning / Accountability
	Public Education Dept.

300 Don Gaspar

Education Building

Santa Fe, NM 87501-2785
	505-827-3876
	
	ksteinhaus@ped.state.nm.us 

	Nancy Stewart*

Assoc. VP of Instruction
	TVI

525 Buena Vista SE

Albuquerque, NM  87106
	Cell 350-2418

Wk 224-4233
	
	nstewart@tvi.edu


	G. Lee Trussell

Director of Entrepreneurial Training
	TVC, One Technology Center
1155 University Blvd. SE

Albuquerque, NM  87106
	505-843-4256
	246-2891
	grayson.l.trussell@LMCO.com


	
Name


	Organization
	Phone
	Fax
	E-Mail

	Virginia Trujillo
Vice President
	Development & Government  Affairs, for Youth Development, Inc. (YDI)   

516 First St. N.W

Alb., New Mexico 87102
	505-242-7306 Ext. 21
Cell 505-681-3552
	505-242-7365


	vmtrujillo@ydinm.org 

	Bill Wadt

Director Quality Improvement Office
	Los Alamos National Laboratory

PO Box 1663  MS M722

Los Alamos NM  87545
	505-667-1101
	505-667-1115
	wadt@lanl.gov


	John W. Walstrum*

VP for Instruction
	TVI Community College

525 Buena Vista SE

Albuquerque, NM  87106
	505-224-4427
	505-224-4422
	jwalstrum@tvi.edu 
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